

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.8

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Diary No.6484/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-11-2016 in WC No.56005/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

NAGAR NIGAM FIROZABAD THRU ITS UP NAGAR AYUKT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVKANT DUBEY

Respondent(s)

(D.No.7054/2017 has been linked with D.No.6484/2017 arising out of relied upon order.

Diary Nos.8199, 8148, 8195, 8196, 8198, 8136, 8149, 7129, 8135, 7268, 7238, 7128, 7055/2017 and 7269/2017 have been linked with D.No.6484/2017 as D.No.6484/2017 is @ relied upon judgment by High Court.

D.No.7239/2017 has been linked with D.No.6484/2017 arising out of relied upon order. and IA No.62039/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

Diary No.7054/2017

Diary No.7055/2017

Diary No.7128/2017

Diary No.7129/2017

Diary No.7238/2017

Diary No.7239/2017

Diary No.7268/2017

Diary No.7269/2017

Diary No.8134/2017

Diary No.8135/2017

Diary No.8136/2017

Diary No.8148/2017

Diary No.8149/2017

Diary No.8192/2017

Diary No.8195/2017

Diary No.8196/2017

Diary No.8198/2017

Diary No.8199/2017

Diary No.10068/2017

Diary No.10069/2017

(IA 52509/2017 CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA 52514/2017 CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.10070/2017

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50335/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.50336/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.50337/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.10082/2017

(IA 52523/2017 CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA 52525/2017 CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.10083/2017

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.52614/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.52616/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.52617/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.10274/2017

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.52531/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.52532/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.52533/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.10275/2017

(IA No.53207/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53209/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.53208/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.10314/2017

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50379/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.50380/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.50381/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.10316/2017

Diary No.10336/2017

(IA No.51169/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.51177/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.51175/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.10337/2017

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53473/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53477/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.53476/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.10338/2017

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54169/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54172/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.54171/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.10351/2017

Diary No.10352/2017

Diary No.10374/2017

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57277/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57279/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.57278/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.10373/2017

(IA No.52498/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.52503/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.52501/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.10375/2017

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58068/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.58070/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.58069/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.10426/2017

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57528/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57530/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.57529/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.10534/2017

Diary No.10536/2017

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53210/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53214/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.53211/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.10556/2017

Diary No.10996/2017

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57426/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57429/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.57428/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.11313/2017

(IA No.64430/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.64432/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.64431/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 04-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Shukla, AOR  
Mr. Sourabh Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, AOR  
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.  
Ms. S. Spandana Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER