

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s) . 12852/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-11-2016 in WC No. 52130/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

NAGAR NIGAM FIROZABAD THR ITS UP NAGAR AYUKT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SHANKER

Respondent(s)

(IA No.67555/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.67557/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.67558/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

WITH

Diary No.10997/2017

(IA No.68373/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68374/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.68376/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.12187/2017

(IA No.69403/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.69405/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.69404/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.12188/2017

(IA No.69787/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.69789/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.69791/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.12835/2017

(IA No.69720/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.69728/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.69726/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.12837/2017

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69296/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.69302/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.69300/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.13264/2017

(IA No.70660/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70662/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.70663/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

With

Item No.53:

Diary No.10429/2017

(IA No.56673/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.56675/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.56674/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Item No.54:

Diary No.10554/2017

Item No.55:

Diary No.11198/2017

(IA No.57282/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.57285/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.57284/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Item No.56:

Diary No.10273/2017

(IA No.61259/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.61262/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.61260/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 18-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Shukla, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing OT are
allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the
operation of the impugned order.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List these matters along with Diary No.6484/2017 and
connected matters on 26th October, 2017.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

