

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Diary No(s) . 13267/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-11-2016 in WC No. 24619/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

NAGAR NIGAM FIROZABAD THR ITS UP NAGAR AYUKT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARENDRA KUMAR VERMA AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(IA No.87888/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.87889/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.87892/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING)

Date : 18-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing OT is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as
on the prayer for interim relief.

Tag with SLP(Civil)No.20658/2017.

List these matters for final disposal, after
pleadings are complete, in the second week of November,
2017.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER