

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6588/2017

NAGAR NIGAM FIROZABAD THROUGH ITS UP NAGAR AYUKT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI MURARI LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is allowed to remove the defects pointed out in the office report dated 1st November, 2017.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS

(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER