

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...../2017(Diary No(s).12174/2017)

NAGAR NIGAM FIROZABAD THR ITS UP NAGAR AYUKT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI DHIRENDRA SHARMA & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 20-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report on default dated 2nd November, 2017.

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the
petitioner to remove the defects, as pointed out by the Registry.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR