

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20658/2017

NAGAR NIGAM FIROZABAD THRU ITS UP NAGAR AYUKT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVKANT DUBEY

Respondent(s)

(\*\*\*\*\*Only letter for effecting dasti service on the unserved respondents in 77 matters is to be listed on 01.12.2017\*\*\*\*\*)

Date : 01-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.21284/2017, the Ld. Advocate, Ms. Vidushi Garg, appearing on behalf of Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate-on-record appears for the sole respondent and submits that vakalatnama and counter affidavit has already been filed. Registry to verify and submit report.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner vide his letter dated 20.11.2017 requests for dasti service in all the matters. Dasti is allowed, as prayed for.

List again on 6.2.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
1.12.2017