

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.13272/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-11-2016 in WC No. 57470/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

NAGAR NIGAM FIROZABAD THR ITS UP NAGAR AYUKT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIMAL SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.120980/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120981/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.120983/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No.6588/2017 (XI)

(IA No.121890/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.121893/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.121892/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.12855/2017 (XI)

(IA No.120990/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120991/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.120992/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

Tag with SLP (C) No.20658/2017.