

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20658/2017

NAGAR NIGAM FIROZABAD THRU ITS UP NAGAR AYUKT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVKANT DUBEY

Respondent(s)

(*****Only letter for effecting dasti service on the unserved respondents in 77 matters is to be listed on 01.12.2017*****)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35374/2017 (XI)

(IA No.121890/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.121893/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.121892/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 21207/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21208/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21209/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21210/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21211/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21212/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21214/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21213/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21216/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21217/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21218/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21219/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21220/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21285/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21221/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 23805/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21222/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21215/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21224/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21225/2017 (XI)

(IA 52509/2017 CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA 52514/2017 CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 21288/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50335/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.50336/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.50337/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 21226/2017 (XI)

(IA 52523/2017 CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA 52525/2017 CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 21227/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.52614/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY

IN FILING and IA No.52616/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.52617/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 21228/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.52531/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.52532/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.52533/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 21229/2017 (XI)

(IA No.53207/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53209/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.53208/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 21230/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50379/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.50380/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.50381/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 21290/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21231/2017 (XI)

(IA No.51169/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.51177/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.51175/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 21291/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53473/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53477/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.53476/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 21232/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54169/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54172/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.54171/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 21233/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21234/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21236/2017 (XI)

(IA No.52498/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.52503/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.52501/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 21235/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57277/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57279/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.57278/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 21237/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58068/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.58070/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.58069/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 21293/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57528/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57530/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.57529/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 23656/2017 (XI)

(IA No.58820/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.58822/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.58821/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 22938/2017 (XI)

(IA No.66039/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.66040/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.66041/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 21284/2017 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 21282/2017 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53210/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.53214/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.53211/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 26773/2017 (XI)
(IA No.84854/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.84856/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.84855/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 28032/2017 (XI)
(IA No.60762/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.60764/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.60763/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 13 I.E. SLP(C)NO.20658/2017])
SLP(C) No. 23806/2017 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 22869/2017 (XI)
(IA No.65550/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.65552/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.65551/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 21238/2017 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57426/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.57429/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.57428/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 22929/2017 (XI)
(IA No.65608/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.65610/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.65609/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 22882/2017 (XI)
(IA No.65492/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.65494/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.65493/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 22874/2017 (XI)
(IA No.64384/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.64398/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.64390/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 22919/2017 (XI)
(IA No.65992/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.65994/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.65993/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 22932/2017 (XI)
(IA No.65562/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.65564/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.65563/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 22933/2017 (XI)
(IA No.65553/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.65555/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.65554/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 23767/2017 (XI)
(IA No.65559/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.65561/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA

No.65560/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 22916/2017 (XI)
(IA No.64637/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.64640/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.64638/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 22870/2017 (XI)
(IA No.66035/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.66037/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.66036/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 22873/2017 (XI)
(IA No.66169/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.66170/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.66173/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 22884/2017 (XI)
(IA No.65568/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.65570/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.65569/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 22917/2017 (XI)
(IA No.67273/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.67275/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.67274/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 22936/2017 (XI)
(IA No.65565/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.65567/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.65566/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 22939/2017 (XI)
(IA No.65556/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.65558/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.65557/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 21239/2017 (XI)
(IA No.64430/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.64432/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.64431/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 22937/2017 (XI)
(IA No.65754/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.65757/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.65755/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 22920/2017 (XI)
(IA No.65601/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA
No.65600/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.65602/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 25618/2017 (XI)
(IA No.84998/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.85000/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.84995/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 22914/2017 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66268/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.66272/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.66269/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 22868/2017 (XI)
(IA No.66423/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.66428/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA

No.66427/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
 SLP(C) No. 22864/2017 (XI)
 (IA No.65528/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.65530/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
 No.65529/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
 SLP(C) No. 22921/2017 (XI)
 (IA No.65525/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.65527/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
 No.65526/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
 SLP(C) No. 22928/2017 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66434/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
 IN FILING and IA No.66435/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
 No.66436/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
 SLP(C) No. 22927/2017 (XI)
 (IA No.65879/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.65882/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
 No.65883/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
 SLP(C) No. 25621/2017 (XI)
 (IA No.82716/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.82717/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
 No.82719/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
 SLP(C) No. 25617/2017 (XI)
 (IA No.84841/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.84843/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
 No.84842/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
 SLP(C) No. 35380/2017 (XI)
 (and IA No.120990/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.120991/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA
 No.120992/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 23651/2017 (XI)
 (IA No.69610/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA
 No.69603/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.69615/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 22923/2017 (XI)
 (IA No.65535/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.65537/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
 No.65536/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
 SLP(C) No. 23657/2017 (XI)
 (IA No.79413/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA
 No.79410/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.79414/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 22 I.E. D.NO.12856/2017])
 SLP(C) No. 25615/2017 (XI)
 (IA No.87888/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.87889/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
 No.87892/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
 SLP(C) No. 22922/2017 (XI)
 (IA No.65544/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.65546/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
 No.65545/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
 SLP(C) No. 22924/2017 (XI)
 (IA No.65620/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.65622/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.65621/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 35355/2017 (XI)
(and IA No.120980/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.120981/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA
No.120983/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 22926/2017 (XI)
(IA No.65520/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.65522/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.65521/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 22925/2017 (XI)
(IA No.66450/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.66454/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.66456/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 22918/2017 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66394/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.66396/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.66395/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 22931/2017 (XI)
(IA No.65538/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.65540/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.65539/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 22930/2017 (XI)
(IA No.65541/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.65543/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.65542/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 22915/2017 (XI)
(IA No.65894/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.65898/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.65895/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 22934/2017 (XI)
(IA No.65532/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.65534/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.65533/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
SLP(C) No. 22935/2017 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65637/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.65641/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.65640/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 06-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.35374/2017

Spare copies have not been filed.

Registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

SLP(C) No.21284/2017

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) Nos.28032,25618,25621,25617,25615 and 35355/2017

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of the sole respondent within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submitted that since the respondents are residing in different Districts of the State, he seeks six weeks' time for filing affidavit of dasti service in respect of the unserved respondents in all the matters. Last opportunity is granted for filing affidavit of the dasti service of the unserved respondents within six weeks, as last opportunity.

Rest of the respondents have been served but no one has entered appearance.

List again on 4.4.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
6.2.2018

rd