

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12172/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-11-2016 in WC No. 52122/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

NAGAR NIGAM FIROZABAD THR ITS UP NAGAR AYUKT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI NAVIN KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.121902/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.121903/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING and IA No.121904/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varun Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) D.No. 20658 of 2017.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER