

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20658/2017

NAGAR NIGAM FIROZABAD THRU ITS UP NAGAR AYUKT                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVKANT DUBEY

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 35374/2017 (XI)

SLP (C) No. 21207/2017 (XI)

SLP (C) No. 21209/2017 (XI)

SLP (C) No. 21211/2017 (XI)

SLP (C) No. 21212/2017 (XI)

SLP (C) No. 21214/2017 (XI)

SLP (C) No. 21213/2017 (XI)

SLP (C) No. 21218/2017 (XI)

SLP (C) No. 21219/2017 (XI)

SLP (C) No. 21285/2017 (XI)

SLP (C) No. 21215/2017 (XI)

SLP (C) No. 21226/2017 (XI)

SLP (C) No. 23903/2017 (XI)

SLP (C) No. 21229/2017 (XI)

SLP (C) No. 21230/2017 (XI)

SLP (C) No. 21231/2017 (XI)

SLP (C) No. 21236/2017 (XI)

SLP (C) No. 21237/2017 (XI)

SLP (C) No. 23656/2017 (XI)

SLP (C) No. 23898/2017 (XI)  
SLP (C) No. 22938/2017 (XI)  
SLP (C) No. 24340/2017 (XI)  
SLP (C) No. 28032/2017 (XI)  
SLP (C) No. 21238/2017 (XI)  
SLP (C) No. 22941/2017 (XI)  
SLP (C) No. 22929/2017 (XI)  
SLP (C) No. 23902/2017 (XI)  
SLP (C) No. 23767/2017 (XI)  
SLP (C) No. 22916/2017 (XI)  
SLP (C) No. 22917/2017 (XI)  
SLP (C) No. 21239/2017 (XI)  
SLP (C) No. 4876/2018 (XI)  
SLP (C) No. 25618/2017 (XI)  
SLP (C) No. 22914/2017 (XI)  
SLP (C) No. 22942/2017 (XI)  
SLP (C) No. 22943/2017 (XI)  
SLP (C) No. 23850/2017 (XI)  
SLP (C) No. 23851/2017 (XI)  
SLP (C) No. 22927/2017 (XI)  
SLP (C) No. 25621/2017 (XI)  
SLP (C) No. 22940/2017 (XI)  
SLP (C) No. 25617/2017 (XI)  
SLP (C) No. 22944/2017 (XI)  
SLP (C) No. 25615/2017 (XI)  
SLP (C) No. 22922/2017 (XI)  
SLP (C) No. 35355/2017 (XI)  
SLP (C) No. 22931/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 22935/2017 (XI)

Date : 17-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, AOR

Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Varun Singh, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 20658/2017

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

SLP(C) No. 35374/2017

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in chambers. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

SLP(C) No. 4876/2018

The office report indicates that the sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 23851,22940 and 22944/2017

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 23898, 24340, 22941, 23902, 22942, 23850, 22922/2017

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. However, Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of sole Respondent.

SLP(C) Nos. 21207, 21211, 21285, 21215, 21226 and 22943/2017

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the sole respondent shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks.

However, Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel accepts notice on behalf of sole Respondent in SLP(C) No. 22943/2017. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 23903/2017

As per postal tracking report notice issued to the sole respondent could not be served and returned back undelivered. Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

SLP(C) Nos. 21209, 21212, 21214, 21213, 21218, 21219, 21229, 21230, 21231, 21236, 21237, 23656, 22938, 28032, 21238, 23767, , 22917, 22914, 22927, 25621, 25617, 25615, 22931 & 22935/2017

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is requested for publication but no. I.A. has been filed till date. Two weeks, time as last chance is given for filing the said I.A, if any.

SLP(C) Nos. 22929, 22916, 21239, 25618 and 35355/2017

Service upon sole respondent is not complete as Ld.Counsel for the petitioner is required to file I.A. for substituted service. At this stage, Mr.Anil Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of sole Respondent.

List again on 10.8.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

MG