

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20658/2017

NAGAR NIGAM FIROZABAD THRU ITS UP NAGAR AYUKT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVKANT DUBEY

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) Nos. 21207, 21211, 21285, 21215, 21226 and 23903 of 2017 is to be listed before Chamber Judge
IA No. 62039/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21207/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21211/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21285/2017 (XI)

IA No. 45704/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21215/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21226/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 23903/2017 (XI)

Date : 05-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. K. L. Janjani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP()C No.21285 of 2017

Learned Counsel for the respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

SLP (C) Nos. 21207, 21211, 21215, 21226 and 23903 of 2017

In all above matters learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeks four weeks' time to file an application for substituted service of the unserved respondents.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing an application for substituted service of the unserved respondents.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER