

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20658/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-11-2016 in WC No. 56005/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

NAGAR NIGAM FIROZABAD THRU ITS UP NAGAR AYUKT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVKANT DUBEY

Respondent(s)

IA No. 62039/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35374/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21207/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21208/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21209/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21210/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21211/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21212/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21214/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21213/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21216/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21217/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21218/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21219/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21220/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21285/2017 (XI)

IA No. 45704/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT)**SLP(C) No. 21221/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 23805/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 21222/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 21215/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 21224/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 21225/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 21288/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 21226/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 21227/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 23903/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 21228/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 21229/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 21230/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 21290/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 21231/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 21291/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 21232/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 21233/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 21234/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 21235/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 21236/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 21237/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 21293/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 23656/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 23898/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 22938/2017 (XI)**

SLP(C) No. 21284/2017 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 21282/2017 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 26773/2017 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 24340/2017 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 28032/2017 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 23806/2017 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 22869/2017 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 21238/2017 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 22941/2017 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 22929/2017 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 22882/2017 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 22874/2017 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 22919/2017 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 22932/2017 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 22933/2017 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 23902/2017 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 23767/2017 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 22916/2017 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 22870/2017 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 22873/2017 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 22884/2017 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 22917/2017 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 21239/2017 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 22936/2017 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 22939/2017 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 22937/2017 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 4876/2018 (XI)

IA No. 121904/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**SLP(C) No. 22920/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 30464/2018 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 25618/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 22914/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 22868/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 22942/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 22943/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 22864/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 22921/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 22928/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 22927/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 23850/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 23851/2017 (XI)****IA No. 69302/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)****SLP(C) No. 25621/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 22940/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 25617/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 35380/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 23651/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 22923/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 22944/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 23657/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 25615/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 22922/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 22924/2017 (XI)****SLP(C) No. 35355/2017 (XI)**

SLP(C) No. 22926/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 22925/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 22918/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 22931/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 22930/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 22915/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 22934/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 22935/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 2246/2019 (XI)

Date : 07-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Deka, Adv.
Ms. Babita Kushwaha, Adv.

Mr. K. L. Janjani, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner wants to file an affidavit clarifying as to how many daily workers are working in

the Nagar Nigam and about the present requirement of the Nagar Nigam on the post of Pump/Tube-well Operator.

List after four weeks.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)