

ITEM NO.807

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20658/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-11-2016
in WC No. 56005/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad)

NAGAR NIGAM FIROZABAD THRU ITS UP NAGAR AYUKT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVKANT DUBEY Respondent(s)

Date : 18-04-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Shukla, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. L. Janjani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the date
notified,i.e 03.05.2023.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[BEENA JOLLY]
COURT MASTER (NSH)