

ITEM NO.60

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20658/2017

NAGAR NIGAM FIROZABAD THRU ITS UP NAGAR AYUKT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVKANT DUBEY

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) Nos. 21207, 21211, 21215, 21226, 23903 and 35380 of 2017 listed )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21207/2017 (XI)

( FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 170637/2019  
IA No. 170637/2019 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

SLP(C) No. 21211/2017 (XI)

( FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 170623/2019  
IA No. 170623/2019 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

SLP(C) No. 21215/2017 (XI)

( FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 170633/2019  
IA No. 170633/2019 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

SLP(C) No. 21226/2017 (XI)

( FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 170641/2019  
IA No. 170641/2019 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

SLP(C) No. 35380/2017 (XI)

)

SLP(C) No. 23903/2017 (XI)

( FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 170615/2019  
IA No. 170615/2019 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 21-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Chaurasia, Adv.

Ms. Nancy Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Kailash J. Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. K. L. Janjani, AOR

contd...

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 21207/2017, SLP(C) No. 21211/2017,  
SLP(C) No. 21215/2017, SLP(C) No. 21226/2017,  
SLP(C) No. 35380/2017 and SLP(C) No. 23903/2017

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has, instead of filing spare copies, filed a letter for permission to serve the sole respondent in each SLP by way of dasti. Same is allowed. Affidavit of dasti service be filed before 9.4.2024 as the matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court on the said date.

Process the matters in terms of Court's order dated 13.2.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA  
Registrar