

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21207/2017

NAGAR NIGAM FIROZABAD THR ITS UP NAGAR AYUKT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESH JADAUN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 170637/2019 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21211/2017 (XI)

IA No. 170623/2019 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

SLP(C) No. 21215/2017 (XI)

IA No. 170633/2019 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

SLP(C) No. 21226/2017 (XI)

IA No. 170641/2019 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

SLP(C) No. 21214/2017 (XI)

)

SLP(C) No. 21209/2017 (XI)

)

SLP(C) No. 22931/2017 (XI)

)

SLP(C) No. 23656/2017 (XI)

)

SLP(C) No. 22917/2017 (XI)

)

SLP(C) No. 21229/2017 (XI)

)

SLP(C) No. 21231/2017 (XI)

)

SLP(C) No. 21218/2017 (XI)

)

SLP(C) No. 22914/2017 (XI)

)

SLP(C) No. 22927/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21212/2017 (XI)

)

SLP(C) No. 21237/2017 (XI)

)

SLP(C) No. 21238/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 22938/2017 (XI)

Contd...

Item no.3

SLP(C) No. 21213/2017 (XI)
)
SLP(C) No. 21219/2017 (XI)
)
SLP(C) No. 21230/2017 (XI)
)
SLP(C) No. 21236/2017 (XI)
)
SLP(C) No. 23767/2017 (XI)
)
SLP(C) No. 22935/2017 (XI)
)
SLP(C) No. 25615/2017 (XI)
)
SLP(C) No. 25617/2017 (XI)
)
SLP(C) No. 25621/2017 (XI)
)
SLP(C) No. 28032/2017 (XI)

Date : 22-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All matters

Office report shows that ld. counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of unserved sole respondent in SLP(C)No.21207/2017, SLP(C)No.21211/2017, SLP(C)No.21215/2017 and SLP(C)No.21226/2017 and proof of paper publication filed in respect of the sole respondent is defective in the remaining matters. However, ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he would be taking fresh paper publication and would be filing proper application for the same within two weeks. Prayer is allowed.

List again on 14.5.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA
Registrar