

ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21207/2017

NAGAR NIGAM FIROZABAD THR ITS UP NAGAR AYUKT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESH JADAUN & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21211/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21215/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21226/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21214/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21209/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 22931/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 23656/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 22917/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21229/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21231/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21218/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 22914/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 22927/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21212/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21237/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21238/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 22938/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21213/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21219/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21230/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21236/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 23767/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 22935/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 25615/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 25617/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 25621/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 28032/2017 (XI)

Date : 21-08-2024 These petitioners were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Kailash J. Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. K. L. Janjani, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. R. D. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Deeksha Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 21209, 22927, 22938, 21213, 21219, 23767, 22935 and 28032/2017

Four weeks time, is granted to the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 14.10.2024.

SLP(C) Nos. 21211 and 21215/2017

Service is complete on sole respondent.

Mr. R.D. Rathore, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Ld. Advocate-on-Record for the sole respondent.

He seeks and is granted four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 14.10.2024.

In all other matters

Despite service of notice on sole respondent there is no appearance on his behalf.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG