

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21209/2017

NAGAR NIGAM UP NAGAR AYUKT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOGENDRA UPADHYAY

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22927/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 22938/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21213/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21219/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 23767/2017 (XI)

)

SLP(C) No. 22935/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 28032/2017 (XI)

)

SLP(C) No. 21211/2017 (XI)

)

SLP(C) No. 21215/2017 (XI)

Date : 14-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. L. Janjani, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kailash J. Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, AOR

Mr. R.D. Rathore, Adv.

Mata Prasad Singh, Adv.

Ms. Gitesh Kumari, Adv.

contd...

Mr. Ravi Kumar Mehata, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Rajdutt, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 21209/2017, SLP(C) No. 22927/2017, SLP(C) No. 22938/2017
SLP(C) No. 21213/2017, SLP(C) No. 21219/2017, SLP(C) No. 23767/2017
SLP(C) No. 22935/2017 and SLP(C) No. 28032/2017

Ld. counsel for the sole respondent has submitted that no counter affidavit would be filed in these matters. Let the submission be taken on record.

SLP(C) No. 21211/2017 and SLP(C) No. 21215/2017

Service is complete on the sole respondent. Ld.counsel, who entered appearance on behalf of the sole respondent on 21.08.2024 has not filed any vakalatnama or counter affidavit. None has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondent.

Registry to process all the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd